© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 6
Data Sheet
Cisco D9858-1 Advanced Receiver Transcoder
Product Overview
The Cisco® D9858-1 Advanced Receiver Transcoder (Figure 1) can deliver MPEG-4 high definition (HD) services
to MPEG-2 cable television (CATV) headends. The D9858-1 extends the distribution options for MPEG-4
Advanced Video Coding (AVC) HD from solely MPEG-4 environments to existing MPEG-2 networks. Like the
award-winning Cisco D9858 Advanced Receiver Transcoder, the D9858-1can be used as a single-channel

Figure 2.   Cisco D9858-1 Advanced Receiver Transcoder
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 5 of 6
Ordering Information
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page. To download software, visit the Cisco Software Center.
Table 2 provides ordering information.
Table 2. Ordering Information
Cisco D9858 Features Part Number
1CH Advanced Receiver Transcoder 1RU with ATP-ISE D9858-1CH-ATP-1RU
1CH Advanced Receiver Transcoder 1RU with GEN-ISE D9858-1CH-GEN-1RU
Cisco D9858 User Default Settings Part Number
GENERIC pool user default settings D9858-UD-GENERIC
SCRIPPS user default settings D9858-UD-SCRIPPS
HALLMARK user default settings D9858-UD-HALLMARK
ANE user default settings D9858-UD-ANE
COMCAST user default settings D9858-UD-COMCAST
LIBERTY user default settings D9858-UD-LIBERTY
ALTITUDE user default settings D9858-UD-ALTITUDE
ATP pool user default settings D9858-UD-ATP
Table 3 provides ordering information on country-specific power cords.
Table 3. Ordering Information: Country-Specific Power Cords
Power Cord Descriptions Part Number
North American Power Cord (US, IEC, 10AMP, 2.5m) CAB-PWR-DMN-US
Japan Power Cord CAB-PWR-DMN-JPN
China Power Cord (IEC) CAB-PWR-DMN-CHN
Australia Power Cord CAB-PWR-DMN-AUS
Italy Power Cord CAB-PWR-DMN-IT
European Power Cord (EU) CAB-PWR-DMN-EU
Brazil Power Cord CAB-PWR-DMN-BRA
India Power Cord CAB-PWR-DMN-IND
Argentina Power Cord CAB-PWR-DMN-ARG
UK Power Cord (IEC, 10AMP, 2.5m) CAB-PWR-DMN-UK
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 6 of 6
For More Information
To learn more about this product, contact your local account representative.
To subscribe to receive end-of-life/end-of-sale information, go to
With respect to each AVC/H.264 product, we are obligated to provide the following notice:
AVC VIDEO LICENSE
THIS PRODUCT IS LICENSED UNDER THE AVC PATENT PORTFOLIO LICENSE FOR THE PERSONAL AND
NON-COMMERCIAL USE OF A CONSUMER TO (i) ENCODE VIDEO IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AVC
STANDARD ("AVC VIDEO") AND/OR (ii) DECODE AVC VIDEO THAT WAS ENCODED BY A CONSUMER
ENGAGED IN A PERSONAL AND NON-COMMERCIAL ACTIVITY AND/OR WAS OBTAINED FROM A VIDEO
PROVIDER LICENSED TO PROVIDE AVC VIDEO. NO LICENSE IS GRANTED OR SHALL BE IMPLIED FOR
ANY OTHER USE. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM MPEG LA, L.L.C. SEE
Accordingly, please be advised that service providers, content providers, and broadcasters are required to obtain
a separate use license from MPEG LA prior to any use of AVC/H.264 encoders and/or decoders.
Printed in USA C78-728202-00 05/13